AP7167
1.2A LOW DROPOUT REGULATOR WITH POK
AP7167
Document number: DS31252 Rev. 7 - 2
  1 of 14
September 2010
© Diodes Incorporated

September 2010
© Diodes Incorporated
Ordering Information
AP7167 - XX  G - X
PackingPackage Green
FN : DFN3030-10
SP : SOP-8L-EP
G : Green  7/13 : Tape & Reel
Device Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 6)
7”/13” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP7167-FNG-7 FN DFN3030-10 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7167-SPG-13 SP SOP-8L-EP 2500/Tape & Reel -13
Notes:   6. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
Marking Information
(1) DFN3030-10
( Top View )
Y W X
XX
XX : Identification Code
 X : A~Z : Green
 Y : Year : 0~9
 W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
 a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Part Number Package Identification Code
AP7167 DFN3030-10 B4
(2) SOP-8L-EP
( Top View )
AP7167
YY WW X X
Logo
Part No.
58
41
E
WW : Week : 01~52; 52
YY : Year : 08, 09,10~
G : Green
X : Internal Code
represents 52 and 53 week
SOP-8L-EP
AP7167
1.2A LOW DROPOUT REGULATOR WITH POK
AP7167
Document number: DS31252 Rev. 7 - 2
  12 of 14
September 2010
© Diodes Incorporated
Package Outline Dimensions (Continued)
(1) Package Type: DFN3030-10
Bottom View
Side View
0.10 C
0.08 C Seating Plane
C
2.9/3.1